
(FINGR.SLANT3)

(RNAV)

(FINGR.SLANT3)

DALLAS, TEXAS

DALLAS, TEXAS

SLANT THREE ARRIVAL

SLANT THREE ARRIVAL

(RNAV)

AL-768 (FAA)

ADDISON

DIRRK

JRHED
JETTT

TRRRY

RRONY

KIDDD
CUBAN

SLANT

SEEVR

REPAY

VENUE

CHCKN

1
9
2
°

2
1
0
0

5
0
0
0

(8
)

*

1
9
4
°

*

(2
3
)2
5
0
0

1
0
0
0
0

*

(3
3
)

2
2
0
0

1
0
0
0
0

*

*

*

24
4°

22
00

10
00

0(59
)

*

24
3°*

24
2°

24
3°

24
2°

(25
)

21
00

50
00

*

(10
)23

00
50

00

*

260°

(24)
1800
10000

*

22
7°

23
0°

10 NM

10 NM

10 NM

22
4°04

4°

2
1
4
°

24
2°

(8
)23

0040
00

*

10 NM

*

RUBBR

(3
1
)3
7
0
0

1
0
0
0
0

2
1
4
°

CAMAL

MUNI

ENNIS

RGNL

MID-WAY

RGNL

LANCASTER

METRO

MESQUITE

ROCKWALL MUNI

RALPH M HALL/

(7
)2
0
0
0

1
0
0
0
0

NOTE: Chart not to scale.

2
1
0
0

5
0
0
0

(1
1
)

(1
2
)

2
3
0
0

5
0
0
0

PLANNING INFORMATION

VERTICAL NAVIGATION

FINGR

PROPS:  Expect 6000 or 7000

TURBOJETS:  Expect  8000

24305

31MAR16

  area file and expect the AIRRE enroute transition.

NOTE:  Aircraft departing the Oklahoma City Terminal

NOTE:  DME/DME/IRU or GPS required.

NOTE:  RNAV 1.

NOTE:  RADAR required.
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ARRIVAL ROUTE DESCRIPTION

Expect RADAR vectors to final approach course.

From FINGR on track 227° to SLANT, then on track 230°.

RRONY TRANSITION (RRONY.SLANT3): (For aircraft filing FL230 and below.)

KLAWW TRANSITION (KLAWW.SLANT3)

JRHED TRANSITION (JRHED.SLANT3): (ATC assigned only.)

HITUG TRANSITION (HITUG.SLANT3)

DIRRK TRANSITION (DIRRK.SLANT3)

CAMAL TRANSITION (CAMAL.SLANT3)

AXXEE TRANSITION (AXXEE.SLANT3): (For aircraft filing FL230 and below.)

AIRRE TRANSITION (AIRRE.SLANT3): (For traffic filing FL190 and below.)
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